# CH \$515.00 13684

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentive Specialty Chemicals Investments Inc.		01/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hexion Investments Inc.	
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1368489	ACPACK
Registration Number:	1787723	ARICEL
Registration Number:	788887	BAKELITE
Registration Number:	2990484	BORD'N-SEAL
Registration Number:	388311	CASCAMITE
Registration Number:	132322	CASCO
Registration Number:	1070827	CASCO-RESIN
Registration Number:	860354	CASCOMEL
Registration Number:	0384795	CASCOPHEN
Registration Number:	435742	CASCOREZ
Registration Number:	1251443	CASCOWAX
Registration Number:	2913251	CERAMAX
Registration Number:	166026	DURITE
Registration Number:	3013774	KLEARSHIELD
Registration Number:	2511107	PROTACT
Registration Number:	1282904	SEACO
Registration Number:	2935507	SPECTRASHIELD
Registration Number:	2402737	STRUCTURFAST
Registration Number:	0857305	WONDER BOND
		TRADEMARK

900321802 REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0646

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830843	XRT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8772455951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2813253368

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: Hexion Inc.

**Address Line 1:** 12650 Directors Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Attn: Lisa Jones

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE MSCII TO HII
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MSCII to HII 01-15-2015#page1.tif source=MSCII to HII 01-15-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0647 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY
CHEMICALS INVESTMENTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOMENTIVE
SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INVESTMENTS INC." TO "HEXION INVESTMENTS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2015, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

2557404 8100

150029859

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2026148

DATE: 01-09-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INVESTMENTS INC.

Momentive Specialty Chemicals Investments Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Momentive Specialty Chemicals Investments Inc.
- 2. Effective January 15, 2015, the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to be Hexion Investments Inc.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 914 day of January, 2015.

Ellen German Berndt

Vice President & Secretary

Ellew Guman Berndy

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 01/09/2015 FILED 09:35 AM 01/09/2015 SRV 150029859 - 2557404 FILE

RECORDED: 04/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0649